

Do you still have the conversion kits for the old 700 to change the safety? D...

Discussion Thread

Response (Norm) 2/12/2003 4:22:57 PM
Dear James:

We suggest taking or sending your firearm to a Remington Authorized Repair Center or our factory for evaluation as either of these facilities will be able to convert your gun from the bolt lock style safety to the non-bolt lock style.

You can locate your nearest repair center by visiting the Repair Information Center in our Support Section and selecting your model and state:

<http://www.remington.com/repairsvc/ModelSelection.asp>

Customer (James Kelly) 2/9/2003 12:06:16 PM
This is an old Remington 700 It has the old style that you have to put it on fire to unload it. Remington use to have a kit to change it over do you still have this kit. Or where can I get it. James Kelly

----- Original Message -----

From: info@remington.com
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2003 2:11 PM
To: jughol1@msn.com
Subject: [Incident 030209-000042] Do you still have the conversion kits for the old 700 to change the safety? D...

Recently you requested personal assistance from our on-line support center. Below is a summary of your request and our response. We will assume your issue has been resolved if we do not hear from you within 48 hours.
Thank you for allowing us to be of service to you.

Subject

Do you still have the conversion kits for the old 700 to change the safety? D...

Discussion Thread

Response (Norm) - 02/10/2003 02:50 PM
Dear Jim:

Thank you for visiting Remington Country. We do not carry any parts to convert the safety mechanism in our rifles. We would suggest that you contact your dealer about purchasing the Remington Bolt Disassembly tool.

Customer (James Kelly) - 02/09/2003 12:06 PM
Do you still have the conversion kits for the old 700 to change the safety? Do you have the tool to take the bolts apart and how can I get them?

Jim Kelly
Jughol1@msn.com

Question Reference #030209-000042

Topic: History
Contact Information: jugholl@msn.com
Date Created: 02/09/2003 12:06 PM
Last Updated: 02/10/2003 02:50 PM
Status: waiting

If your issue remains unresolved, please update this question at
http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/enduser/acct_login_submit.php?p_userid=Jugholl@msn.com&p_enc_passwd=SmIt&p_next_page=myq_upd.php&p_refno=030209-000042&p_created=1044810376

You may also update this question by replying to this message. Because your reply will be automatically processed, you MUST enter your reply in the space below. Text entered into any other part of this message will be discarded.

[====> Please enter your reply below this line <====]

[====> Please enter your reply above this line <====]

We hope that this information will be helpful to you. If we can be of further assistance, please contact us at 1-800-243-9700, M-F, 9am-5pm EST.

Remington Arms Co. -- America's Oldest Gunmaker
870 Remington Drive, Madison, NC 27025
1-800-243-9700 or 1-336-548-8700 -- FAX: 1-336-548-7801
Visit us in Remington Country at <http://www.remington.com/>

REMEMBER, FIREARMS SAFETY DEPENDS ON YOU!
Whether you are a beginner or an advanced user,
our new Safety section is a must for everyone.
<http://www.remington.com/safety/safety.htm>